European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show H

(B International)

ECAHO
Bait Al Arab,
Kuwait
09 Jan 2026, Junior Colts B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: BN BAIRAQ 91.9

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bashar
AlNassar

LEGS 15.5
(([o)V/ 3 19.5

2nd Name: SQ SHAHWAN 91.1
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Hussain Ali TYPE 19.5

AlMail m 195 195 195 195 195 19 19
17.5 18.5 18 18 18 18 18
155 15 15.5 15 155 155 15,5
19 19 19 19 19 19 19

3rd Name: AW WADE 91
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alwawan
arabians

4th Name: MDK TALAL 90.6
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mdk Stud




5th

6th

Name: ASAYEL MA)JD
Colour: grey
Owner: Asayel Stud

Name: ALFARND WD
Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammed
AbdulAziz AlKandri

Name: SHAQRAN
BANAT ALREEH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar

Name: MEZYAN
ALTHUWAINI

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Nawaf Salem
Sanhat AlMutairi

Name: TN SAYYAF
Colour: grey

Owner:
AbdulRahman Helal
AlBathali

Name: SULTAN
BANAT ALREEH
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar

90.4

20

TYPE 19
[ -
BODY 17.5 175 17.5

LEGS 155 15 15.5
MOVE 19 185 19

TYPE 19 19
BODY 17.5 17.5 18

LEGS 145 15 15
MOVE 19 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

18
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

15.5
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

17.5
15
19

19

18

15
19.5



Judges

T.T. = A - Mr. Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

A.H. =B - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

A.M. m C - Mr. Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
A.H. m D - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

C.V. 11 E - Mrs. Christine Valette, FR

C.Z. =F - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
E.G. 11 G - Mr. Eric Gear, FR



	Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)
	Judges


