

# Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)



**Bait Al Arab,  
Kuwait**

**09 Jan 2026, Junior Colts B**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>BN BAIRAQ</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Bashar</b> <b>AlNassar</b>	<b>91.9</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>SQ SHAHWAN</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Hussain Ali</b> <b>AlMail</b>	<b>91.1</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18.5	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
3rd	Name: <b>AW WADE</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan</b> <b>arabians</b>	<b>91</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18.5	18	18	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
4th	Name: <b>MDK TALAL</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Mdk Stud</b>	<b>90.6</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19.5	19	18.5	19	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19

5th	Name: <b>ASAYEL MAJD</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Asayel Stud</b>	<b>90.4</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
6th	Name: <b>ALFARND WD</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Mohammed AbdulAziz AlKandri</b>	<b>90</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
0	Name: <b>SHAQRAN BANAT ALREEH</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Abdulaziz Jassar Aljassar</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>MEZYAN ALTHUWAINI</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Nawaf Salem Sanhat AlMutairi</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>TN SAYYAF</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AbdulRahman Helal AlBathali</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>SULTAN BANAT ALREEH</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdulaziz Jassar Aljassar</b>	No detailed scorecard available								

## Judges

- T.T.**  Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
- A.H.**  Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
- A.M.**  Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
- A.H.**  Abderrazak Hmidani, MA
- C.V.**  Christine Valette, FR
- C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
- E.G.**  Eric Gear, FR